Exhibit "B"



Hinterland Group, Inc. 2051 W Blue Heron Blvd Riviera Beach, FL 33404 (561) 640-3503 - Phone

ALL PO's/Contractual Issuances are to be emailed to: info@hinterlandgroup.com

Proposal # 19 0099 12

ADDRESS

Indian River County Harrison Youngblood hyoungblood@ircgov.com

DATE: 12/7/2022

JOB NAME: LS #5 Rehab/The Griffon

| ACTIVITY | QUANTITY | UNIT | RATE | AMOUNT |
|--|----------|----------|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| 1 1 1 10 NO NATION OF THE STATE | | | #4 704 00 | 0.4 7 0.4 00 |
| Line Item #3 - Mobilization/Demobilization | 1 | LS | \$1,701.90 | \$1,701.90 |
| Line Item #6 - Video Recording, Pre Construction Line Item #8 - Trench Safety and Confined Space | 1 1 | LS LS | \$680.76 \$113.46 | \$680.76 \$113.46 |
| Line Item #19 - Construction Warning Fence | 30 | DAY | \$113.46 \$56.73 | \$1,701.90 |
| Line Item #33 - 6" By-Pass Pumping Initial Setup | 1 | EA | \$340.38 | \$340.38 |
| Line Item #34 - 6" Bypass Pumping Operation | 28 | DAY | \$794.22 | \$22,238.16 |
| Line Item #42 - Force Main Installation | 40 | LF | \$73.75 | \$2,950.00 |
| Line Item #51 - 6" Mega-Lug Joint Restraint | 7 | EA | \$136.15 | \$953.05 |
| Line Item #99 - Duplex Remote Terminal Unit (Install Only) | 1 | EA | \$6,807.60 | \$6,807.60 |
| Line Item #104 - Duplex Motor Control Panel (Install Only) | 0.5 | EA | \$70,345.00 | \$35,172.50 |
| Line Item #112 - 6" Plug Valve | 3 | EA | \$1,588.44 | \$4,765.32 |
| Line Item #128 - 6" HDPE Vertical Discharge Pipe | 2 | EA | \$4,311.48 | \$8,622.96 |
| Line Item #129 - 6" HDPE Discharge Piping (in Excess of 15 LF) | 26 | LF | \$226.92 | \$5,899.92 |
| Line Item #130 - Horiz. Support Bracket for 6" Discharge Piping | 1 | EA | \$907.68 | \$907.68 |
| Line Item #144 6" UDDE Discharge Eitlings and Adapters | 6 | EA | \$567.30 | \$3,403.80 |
| Line Item #141 - 6" HDPE Discharge Fittings and Adapters Line Item #146 - 6" Pump Discharge Base (Install Only) | 1 | EA | \$3,630.72 | \$3,403.60 \$3,630.72 |
| Line Item #152 - 3" Pump Guide Rails (Install Only) | 40 | LF | \$3,630.72 \$85.10 | \$3,404.00 |
| Line Item #152 - 3 Fullip Guide Rails (Install Only) Line Item #154 - 3" Guide Rail Upper Support Bracket (Install Only) | 1 | EA | \$510.57 | \$5,404.00 \$510.57 |
| Line item #154 - 3 Guide Kaii Opper Support Bracket (Instali Orliy) | ı | EA | φ510.57 | ф510.57 |
| Line Item #160 - 3/4" ST STL Lifting Chain (Install Only) | 20 | LF | \$73.75 | \$1,475.00 |
| Line Item #162 - 6 Hook - Stainless Cable Hanger (Install Only) | 0.5 | EA | \$680.76 | \$340.38 |
| Line Item #165 - 8' Diam Wet Well Hydroblast | 700 | SF | \$5.67 | \$3,969.00 |
| Line Item #168 - Valve Vault Hydroblast | 146 | SF | \$5.67 | \$827.82 |
| Line Item #171 - 8' Diam Wet Well Coal Slag Blast | 700 | SF | \$5.67 | \$3,969.00 |
| Line Item #174 - Valve Vault Coal Slag Blast | 146 | SF | \$5.67 | \$827.82 |
| Line Item #178 - 8' Diameter Wet Well Calcium Aluminate Coating | 700 | SF | \$22.69 | \$15,883.00 |
| Line Item #181 - Valve Vault, Calcium Aluminate Coating | 146 | SF | \$22.69 | \$3,312.74 |
| Line Item #193 - Cast In Place Concrete | 150 | CF | \$56.73 | \$8,509.50 |
| Line Item #193 - Form Work for Cast In Place Concrete | 85 | SF | \$56.73 | \$4,822.05 |
| Line Item #194 - Reinforcing Steel for Cast In Place Concrete | 150 | LB | \$11.35 | \$1,702.50 |
| Line Item #204 - 4" PVC J-Vent w/ Riser & St Stl Bug Screen | 1 | EA | \$567.30 | \$567.30 |
| Line Item #219 - Vacuum Truck | 16 | HR | \$255.29 | \$4,084.64 |

| Line Item #235 - Three Man Pipe Excavation and Repair Crew (Generator And Top Slab Demo, Generator Replacement) | 32 | HR | \$363.07 | \$11,618.24 |
|---|----|----|------------|-------------|
| Line Item #246 - 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve | 1 | EA | \$4,765.32 | \$4,765.32 |
| Line Item #255 - 8" or 10" Dia Core Bore of Reinf Conc Structure | 6 | EA | \$907.68 | \$5,446.08 |
| Line Item #274 - Remove and Dispose Existing Pipes 4.5" to 6" | 80 | LF | \$10.00 | \$800.00 |
| Line Item #A1-6 - 6" Check Valve | 2 | EA | \$3,630.72 | \$7,261.44 |
| Line Item #A1-10 - 6" DIP Fittings | 4 | EA | \$794.22 | \$3,176.88 |
| Line Item #A1-17 - Install Meter Can & Disconnect | 1 | EA | \$6,400.00 | \$6,400.00 |
| Install GC Furnished ATS | 1 | EA | \$8,600.00 | \$8,600.00 |

| TOTAL | \$ | 202,163.39 |
|-------|----|------------|
|-------|----|------------|

Pricing Based on Annual Contract ITB#2019047 Annual Bid for Lift Station Rehabilitation

Notes:

- 1. Scope does not include the following:
- Fencing removal or replacement
- Driveway removal or replacement
- Any Site RestorationSurveying and As-Built Drawings
- Parts Listed as Install Only
- Generator Natural Gas connection
- Gravity sewer work of any kind

| Accepted By: | Accepted Date: |
|--------------|----------------|
| ACCEDIEU DV. | ACCEDIEU Date. |

ALL PO's/Contractual Issuances are to be emailed to: info@hinterlandgroup.com